©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
June, 2014 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EP446/D
MC10EP446, MC100EP446
3.3 V/5 V 8‐Bit
CMOS/ECL/TTL Data Input
Parallel/Serial Converter

VTT
VTT = VCC − 2.0 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC10EP446FAG LQFP−32
(Pb−Free)
250 Units / Tray
MC10EP446FAR2G 2000 / Tape & Reel
MC10EP446MNG QFN−32
(Pb−Free)
74 Units / Rail
MC100EP446MNG 74 Units / Rail
MC100EP446FAG LQFP−32
(Pb−Free)
250 Units / Tray
MC100EP446FAR2G 2000 / Tape & Reel
MC10EP446MNR4G QFN−32
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
MC100EP446MNR4G 1000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Resource Reference of Application Notes
AN1405/D − ECL Clock Distribution Techniques